Exhibit A



CITY OF FAIR OAKS RANCH 7286 DIETZ ELKHORN | FAIR OAKS RANCH, TX 78015 | 210-698-0900

APPLICATION TO SERVE ON THE KENDALL COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This document becomes a public record upon filing and is subject to the Texas Public Information Act.

Applicant Na	ame:	Ed Barron		Ema	ail: ebar	ronsa@gmail.com				
Home Addre	ess:	30829 Man O War Fair Oaks Ranch, TX 78015								
Contact Phone #:		210-771-8019		Business Phone #:		Exte		Extens	ion:	
Kendall County R		Resident? YES		Years of Residency:		16 years				
Occupation:	Semi	Semi- Retired Real Estate Developer, Homebuilder and Investor								
Education:	Univ	Jniversity of Texas San Antonio 1979 BBA - Accounting								
What special knowledge or experience do you have to fill this role? With over 44 years in the real estate industry, I believe I have the experience necessary to serve on the board. Over the years, my companies, as well as me personally have owned thousands of properties across the State giving me a good perspective of how real estate is valued. I have been involved in all types of real estate - residential, commercial, farm and ranches, as well as personal property. Additionally, I have served on numerous boards in the real estate industry as well as nonprofit boards.										
How can your contribution be a benefit to the Kendall County Appraisal District Board of Directors? Having dealt with numerous appraisal districts across the state has given me unique insight into how the appraisal process works, how some appraisal districts work to ensure all parties are treated fairly, while other districts appear to have a bias. I believe these experiences along with my knowledge gained from being in the real estate industry, and vaious board positions can help KCAD maintain their reputation of being fair, impartail and professional to all parties involved in the appraisal process.										
Applicant	Sign	nature:	Ed Barron	<u>.</u>			I	Date:	11/20/24	

Exhibit A

Certification

I am not employed by the City of Fair Oaks Ranch. If appointed, I will notify the City of any changes in my residence or business, or of any other relevant changes that would affect my appointment. I will also notify the City if any potential conflicts of interest arise. I recognize that my appointment requires my regular attendance and participation at scheduled meetings.

In filing this application, I understand that it becomes a part of the public records of the City of Fair Oaks Ranch*.

I further understand and acknowledge that by signing this Application. I certify that all information on this Application is complete, truthful and accurate to the best of my knowledge.

Applicant Signature:	Ed Barron	Date:	11/20/24						

Drop off, mail, fax or email completed application to be considered for the Kendall County Appraisal District Board of Appeals. (A photocopy of this application shall be as valid as the original)

Applications are due by end of day, November 30, 2024 to:

City of Fair Oaks Ranch Christina Picioccio, City Secretary 7286 Dietz Elkhorn Fair Oaks Ranch, TX 78015 210-698-0900 (Office) Ext. 214 210-409-2556 (Mobile) 210-698-3565 (Fax) citysec@fairoaksranchtx.org

Thank you for your interest in serving the City of Fair Oaks Ranch!